

S. T. 02(02)2017

Order no.36.

Dt.10.01.23.

Today is fixed for production and awaiting Death report.

Out of 17 accused persons, 05 are present by filing hazirah and 10 are absent by submitting petition u/sec.317 of Cr.P.C. Ld. Advocate for the accused persons as well as Ld. PP in-charge are present.

Prayer u/sec.317 Cr.P.C is considered and allowed.

Out of remaining 02 accused persons, record reveals that order for issuing production warrant as against accd. Sourav Dey has been passed vide order no.35, dated 29.09.2022. Such order has not been complied.

Bench clerk to comply the same at once.

As regard to the other accused namely, Puspa Rani Das, a report has been received as regard to her Death Report stating inter alia that query regarding the same is awaited from the office of the Health Department.

One copy of Death Certificate is submitted by the accused persons.

Let a copy of this order along with copy of such Death Certificate be sent to the concerned P.S calling for Death Report of accused Puspa Rani Das, D/o. Narayan Chandra Das, resident of 29/H, Sitalatala Lane, Kol-11, P.S. Narkeldanga.

To 12.04.23 for appearance, production and Death report.

D/C by me,

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.