

S. T. 02(02)2017

Order No.40.

Dt.08-12-2023.

Today is fixed for appearance.

Out of 17 accused persons, 03 are present filling hazira and 12 are absent submitting petition.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is present.

Ld. PP in-charge is present.

Out of remaining 02 accused persons, Puspa Rani Das and Sourav Dey, it appears from the record that vide Order no.35 dated 29.09.22 order for issuance of production warrant was passed against accused Sourav Dey, however the same has not yet complied. Bench clerk to comply the same id necessary order.

As regard to accused Puspa Rani Das perused the Death Report received from Narkeldanga P.S. In view of such report let the instant case be filed for ever against the said accused.

To 08.03.24 for production, appearance and evidence.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah.