

S. T. 02(02)2017

Order No.43.

Dated 23-09-2024.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

5 accused persons are absent and prays for representation through Ld. Advocate by filing a petition u/sec.317 of Cr.P.C.

It appears from the perusal of the record that Production Warrant has not issued against accused Sourav Dey.

Bench Clerk to do the needful.

Fix 10.01.25 production, appearance and evidence.

It further reflects from the perusal of the record that although an order WWA against CSW-3 Madhabi Sarkar with a bail of Rs.1,000/- but the said order has not complied.

Bench clerk to comply the same.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah