

S.T. - 02(02)2017.

Order No.45.

Dated 26.03.2025:

Today is fixed for appearance.

12 accused file hazira.

3 accused are absent by petition.

Accused Arun Dey is absent without steps.

Hence,

it is Ordered

Issue W/A against accused Arun Dey.

Fixing 07.05.25 for E/R of W/A & appearance.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.