

S.T.-02(02)2017.

Order No.47.

Dated: 18.07.2025:

Today is fixed for appearance & E/R of WPA of accused Arun Dey.

(3) Accused Pradip Barick, Biswajit Barick and Bappan Barick are present.

(11) accused are absent by petition.

Ld. P.P.-in-Charge is present and by filing a petn. Has stated that accused Arun Dey is lodged in Presidency Correctional Home in connection with SC 6/25, pending before Bench I NDPS Special Court, Kolkata.

Under such facts and circumstances, issue Production Warrant against the accused Arun Dey fixing 19.09.25 for production & appearance.

Call for death report in respect of accused Sukta Dey @ Gautam as an intimation in this regard is received.

To date for awaiting death report of accused Sukta Dey @ Gautam.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.