

S.T.-02(02)2017.

Order No.48.

Dated: 19.09.2025:

Today is fixed for production & appearance.

(8) accused file hazira.

(5) accused are absent & pray for representation through Ld. Advocate by filing a petn. U/S. 317 of Cr.P.C.

An intimation is filed that accused Sujata Dey is detained in Presidency Women Correctional Home in connection with SC -06/25 pending before Bench I NDPS, Special Court, Kolkata.

So, issue production warrant in respect of accused Arun Dey and Sujata Dey as order No.47 dtd. 18.07.25 has not complied with.

Call for death report of accused Sukta Dey @ Gautam.

BC to do the needful.

Fix 17.12.25 for production & awaiting death report of Sukta Dey @ Gautam.

Let a copy of order sheet be sent to I.O. for compliance.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.