

S. T. -02(02)2017

Order No.49.

Dated: 17.12.2025:

Today is fixed for production & awaiting death report of Sukta Dey @ Gautam.

(08) accused file hazira.

(03) accused are absent by petition.

(02) accused Arun Dey and Sujata Dey are produced from J/C.

No Death Report of accused Sukta Dey @ Gautam is received.

Fix 30.01.26 for production & awaiting death report of Sukta Dey @ Gautam.

Let a copy of order sheet be sent to I.O. SI Ramesh Chandra Garai (Narkeldanga P.S Case No.236, dated 10.06.2014) for compliance.

D/C by me,

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

Memo No. \_\_\_\_\_

Dated:- 17.12.2025.

Copy of order sheet sent to I.O. SI Ramesh Chandra Garai (Narkeldanga P.S Case No.236, dated 10.06.2014) for compliance.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.