

S.T.-02(02)17.

Order No.51.

Dated: 06.03.2026:

Today is fixed for appearance & death report.

(3) accused file hazira.

(11) accused are absent & pray for representation through Ld. Advocate by filing a petn. U/S. 317 of Cr.P.C.

Accused Arun Dey is produced through V.C.

It reflects from the perusal of the record that Death Report of accused Sukta Dey @ Gautam has been received from P.S. Narkeldanga.

Let the said accused Sukta Dey @ Gautam be filed for the present in this case.

Fix 29.04.2026 for appearance, production & evidence.

As Ld. P.P.-in-Charge is absent today,

So Ld. P.P.-in-Charge to remain present on dt. fixed.

Prosecution to take steps.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.